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Irrigated
2020 Winter Wheat Variety Trial Averages

Name

Canvas
WB4595

LCS Valiant
Monarch
Long Branch
CP7017CA

SY Sunrise
WB4418
CP7869
WB4401
Wesley
WB-Grainfield
CP7909
WB4699
CP7050CA
NHH144913-3
Robidoux
CP7010
NE15420
NE15624
Breck

SY Wolverine
AM Cartwright
AM Eastwood
WB4792

LCS Link
WB4303
NE14434
Siege

Turkey
Overland
Scout 66

Company

PlainsGold

WestBred

Limagrain Cereal Seeds
PlainsGold

Dyna-Gro Seed

CROPLAN by Winfield United
AgriPro-Syngenta

WestBred

CROPLAN by Winfield United
WestBred

Husker Genetics

WestBred

CROPLAN by Winfield United
WestBred

CROPLAN by Winfield United
UNL-Experimental

Husker Genetics

CROPLAN by Winfield United
UNL-Experimental
UNL-Experimental
PlainsGold

AgriPro-Syngenta

AgriMaxx Wheat Company
AgriMaxx Wheat Company
WestBred

Limagrain Cereal Seeds
WestBred

UNL-Experimental

NuPride Genetics

Check

Husker Genetics

Check

1 Yield values corrected to 12% moisture.

Average
Yield
(bu/ac)?
106.8
104.1
103.0
102.9
102.4
101.7
101.5
101.2
101.2
99.6
98.9
98.4
98.2
98.2
96.8
96.8
96.6
96.5
95.1
93.9
93.7
93.3
91.5
90.4
89.3
88.4
85.5
83.7
83.1
82.9
81.7
62.4

Average
Test Weight
(Ib/bu)
61.0
61.3
60.7
59.9
59.5
60.1
58.2
58.8
58.7
58.4
59.0
59.0
59.1
57.9
60.5
57.2
59.5
59.9
59.1
59.3
61.0
59.9
59.2
58.9
60.0
59.7
56.5
58.6
58.8
58.0
53.7
57.9
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Standard Deviation 8.8 14
Overall Average 94.4 59.0
Trials Included in Average 2 2
SITE INFORMATION
Sites included: Box Butte and Chase Counties. Only yield and test weight were available for both
sites. For protein and plant height information, consult the Box Butte Irrigated data
from 2020.
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