

1rrigated 2020 Winter Wheat Variety Trial Averages

Name	Company	Average Yield (bu/ac) ¹	Average Test Weight (lb/bu)
Canvas	PlainsGold	106.8	61.0
WB4595	WestBred	104.1	61.3
LCS Valiant	Limagrain Cereal Seeds	103.0	60.7
Monarch	PlainsGold	102.9	59.9
Long Branch	Dyna-Gro Seed	102.4	59.5
CP7017CA	CROPLAN by Winfield United	101.7	60.1
SY Sunrise	AgriPro-Syngenta	101.5	58.2
WB4418	WestBred	101.2	58.8
CP7869	CROPLAN by Winfield United	101.2	58.7
WB4401	WestBred	99.6	58.4
Wesley	Husker Genetics	98.9	59.0
WB-Grainfield	WestBred	98.4	59.0
CP7909	CROPLAN by Winfield United	98.2	59.1
WB4699	WestBred	98.2	57.9
CP7050CA	CROPLAN by Winfield United	96.8	60.5
NHH144913-3	UNL-Experimental	96.8	57.2
Robidoux	Husker Genetics	96.6	59.5
CP7010	CROPLAN by Winfield United	96.5	59.9
NE15420	UNL-Experimental	95.1	59.1
NE15624	UNL-Experimental	93.9	59.3
Breck	PlainsGold	93.7	61.0
SY Wolverine	AgriPro-Syngenta	93.3	59.9
AM Cartwright	AgriMaxx Wheat Company	91.5	59.2
AM Eastwood	AgriMaxx Wheat Company	90.4	58.9
WB4792	WestBred	89.3	60.0
LCS Link	Limagrain Cereal Seeds	88.4	59.7
WB4303	WestBred	85.5	56.5
NE14434	UNL-Experimental	83.7	58.6
Siege	NuPride Genetics	83.1	58.8
Turkey	Check	82.9	58.0
Overland	Husker Genetics	81.7	53.7
Scout 66	Check	62.4	57.9

_

¹ Yield values corrected to 12% moisture.

Standard Deviation	8.8	1.4
Overall Average	94.4	59.0
Trials Included in Average	2	2

SITE INFORMATION

Sites included: Box Butte and Chase Counties. Only yield and test weight were available for both

sites. For protein and plant height information, consult the Box Butte Irrigated data

from 2020.

Do not reprint without permission. Contacts: Amanda Easterly or Cody Creech

